COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 9
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1022
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

" This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Articie XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR
5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action __ |Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment - 75% $ 5890000 S 249847.00|S 308,747.00
CPP 100% > 853.00 | $ 853.00
TOTAL FEDERAL ALLOTMENT| § 5890000 | § 250,700.00 | §  309,600.00
FED AFP - 75% $ 30849600] $ 25100 | § 308,747.00
CPP 100% S 816.00 | § 370018 853.00
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP[ § 30931200 | § 288.00 | $§  309,600.00
STATE _ |Aliotment - 25% State $ 1963333|% 8328233|% 102,915.66
STATE AFP - 25% State $ 102832001 % 836818 102,915.66

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation, Appendix 1022, ANG Environmental Program Management for Fiscal Year 2016.
2. SUMMARY: Add Federal and State Allotment; Administrative adjustment to Federal and State AFP to reflect program
totals as funded by NGB.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Environmental Program Management Appendix 1022, MOD 3.

Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 5-6 of Appendix 1022, FY 16 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

a1
THE STAT NATJONAL/ G 'BUREAU:
BY: , : ’
PATRICK A. MURPHY "‘\%N ASHLEY
Major General, NYARNG Colonel! USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: __‘Ml‘-;__ Date: (4 M 1 ({

ya
APPROVED AS TO Lyuﬁin:: APPROVED AS TP LEGAL EORM:
c/ 3
BY,___ T oy ) BY: ;A (i—/

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., MN ‘Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: /0 /(MCA 020 /»é Date: /0 /”W 9 ﬂ(g




October 2015

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share 100% $ 853.00 $ 853.00
(CPP)
Federal Share 75% $308,747.00 $ 308,747.00
Federal Total $ 309,600.00 $ 309,600.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

State Cost Share 25% $ 102,915.66 $ 102,915.66

2. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished ass In-Kind Assistance $ ®

3. Fiscal Year : Approved Budgelt/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished a$s In-Kind Assistance $ ®

4. Fiscal Year : Approved Budgelt/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished a$s In-Kind Assistance $ ®

5. Fiscal Year : ,gpproved Budget/(AFP) gotas Dollars Obligated

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

W912PQ-16-2-1022 5



October 2015

Section 2210. Agreement Particulars.

The information below shall be recorded by the Grants Officer's Representative (GOR) for compliance with the
reporting requirements of the DoD Assistance Award Action Report System (DAADS) and the Federal Funding
Accountability and Transparency Act of 2006.

a. Grantee/Recipient Category: Government
b. Grantee/Recipient Type: State Government
¢. Grantee/Recipient DUNS: 044776024
d. Primary Place of Performance (if different from ‘Issued To’
on CA Modification Form):
(To include Zip + 4) New York, 12110-3514
e. Grantee/Recipient County
(Primary Place of Performance): Albany
f.  Grantee/Recipient Congressional District
(Primary Place of Performance): 36
g. Major Agency: boD
h. Agency Code: 5700
i. Funding Agency: Air
j. Program Source Agency: 57
k. Transaction Type: Cooperative Agreement
. CFDA 12.401
m. CFDA Program Title: Operation and Maintenance,
Air National Guard
n. Program Source Account-Funding: 3840
0. Treasury Appropriation Code: 3840
p. Award/Obligation/Action Date: 1 Oct 2015
q. Starting Date: 1 Oct 2015
r. Ending Date: 30 Sep 2018
s. Record Type: Individual Action
t.  Fiscal Year/Quarter: 216/2% Qtr
u. Unigue Federal Award identification Number (FAIN) Wg12PQ-16-2-1022
v. Approved Budget Amount: $309,600.00
w. R&D Award (Yes or No) No
x. Indirect Cost Rate or CPP Rate: 3 853.00

W912PQ-16-2-1022



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
CAPPED AT GS 10 STEP 5§ @75%
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1022

MANAGEMENT

MOD #3 AS OF: 3/9/2016
VALIDATED CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- | ALLOCATION
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY :
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 50,500.00 | § 980000 $  4070000|$  50,500.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28,142.00 | $ 570000 | §  2244200|$ 2814200
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2,950.00 $ 2,95000 | $ 2,950.00
CPP $ 208.00 $ 208.00 | $ 208.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL $ 81,800.00 | § 15,500.00 | §  66,300.00 | §  81,800.00
KA S x
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $ 16,833.33 | § 326667 | 8 1356667 | $  16,833.33
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 9,380.67 | § 1,90000 | § 7.48067 | § 9,380.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 98333 | $ - _I'g 983.33 | $ 983.33
TOTAL STATE $ 27,197.33 | § 5,166.67 | § 22,030.67 | $§  27,197.33
106TH $ 81,800.00 $ 81,715.00 | § 8500 $  81,800.00
NIAGARA CAPPED SALARY :
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 41,838.00 | $ 592200| 8% 3591600|$%  41,838.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 2241100 $ 6678008  1573300|$%  22.411.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 1,886.00 $ 1,886.00 | $ 1,886.00
cPP $ 165.00 $ 165.00 | 3 165.00
"TOTAL FEDERAL 66,300.00 | § 12,600.00 | §  53,700.00 | § _ 66,300.00
IKA S -
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $ 1394600 § 1.97400 | $ 11,972.00 | $ 13,946 00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 747033 | 8 222600 $ 524433 | s 7,470.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 62867 | $ = 19 62867 | $ 628.67
[TOTAL STATE $ 22,045.00 | § 4,200.00 | § _ 17,845.00 | § __ 22,045.00
107THAFP| S 66,300.00 ] 66,289.00 | $ 11.00 [§  66,300.00
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 2242285 s 427985|$%  1814280|$ 2242265
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 2577735 | $ 492015|8% 20857203  25777.35
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 156.00 $ 156.00 | $ 156.00
CPP $ 144.00 $ 144.00 | $ 144.00
"TOTAL FEDERAL 3 48,500.00 | § 9,200.00 39,300.00 | § _ 48,500.00
= KA $ -
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $ 7474221 % 142662 | $ 604760 | % 7.474 22
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 850245 | s 164005 | $ 695240 s 8,592 45
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 5200/ s - 13 5200| s 52.00
[TOTAL STATE $ 16,118.67 | § 3,066.67 | § _ 13,062.00 | § _ 16,118.67
174TH AFP| § 48,500.00 $ 48,435.00 | § 65.00 | §  48,500.00
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ . 33,800.00 | § 1070000 | $  2310000|$  33.800.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ . 18100.00 $ 18,10000|%  18,100.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,000.00 $ 4.000.00 | $ 4,000.00
cpP $ 200.00 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
(TOTAL FEDERAL s 56,100.00 | § 10,700.00 45,400.00 [ §  56,100.00
KA $ 5
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $ 11,266.67 | § 356667 | $ 770000 % 1126667
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 6,03333 (s I 603333 s 6,033.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 1,33333 | $ = I'S 133333 | s 1,333.33
[TOTAL STATE $ 18,633.33 | § 3,566.67 | § 15,066.67 | 8 18,633.33
109TH AFP| $ 56,100.00 $ 56,200.00 {(§100.00)| §  56,100.00
STEWART CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 36,927.73 | § 492353 % 3200420($ 3692773
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 19,838.27 | $ 597647 | $ 1385980 |3  19.836.27




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CAPPED AT GS 10 STEP 5 @75%
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

MOD #3 AS OF:  3/9/2016
VALIDATED CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- | ALLOCATION
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY ;
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 50,500.00 | $ 9,80000|$ 4070000 [$  50,500.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28,142.00 | $ 570000 | $  2244200($  28,142.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2,950.00 $ 2,950.00 | $ 2,950.00
cPp $ 208.00 $ 208.00 | $ 208.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL [ 81,800,00 | § 15,500.00 | $ __ 66,300.00 | § __ 81,800.00
KA $ =
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 3 16,833.33 | § 326667 | § 1356667 |$  16,833.33
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 9,38067 | $ 1,900.00 | $ 7,480.67 | $ 9,380.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 98333 |s - |s 98333 | s 983.33
[TOTAL STATE 3 27,197.33 | § 5166.67 |§  22,030.67 |§ _ 27,197.33
106TH s 81,800.00 $ 81,716.00 | § 86.00 | §  81,800.00
NIAGARA CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 3 41,838.00 | 5 592200| % 35916003  41.838.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 2241100 s 667800 |$ 1573300|%  22.411.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 1,886.00 $ 1,886.00 | $ 1,886.00
cPp $ 165.00 $ 165.00 | $ 165.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL s 66,300.00 | § 12,600.00 53,700.00 | § __ 66,300.00
KA s -
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 3 13,046.00 | § 197400 | § 11,07200|$  13,946.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 7,47033 | 5 222600 | § 524433 | s 7,470.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 62867 | $ - |s 62867 | 3 628 67
(TOTAL STATE s 22,045.00 | | 420000 |$  17,845.00 [$ __ 22,046.00
107TH AFP| § $6,300,00 $ 66,289.00 | § 1100 | $  66,300.00
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY ; T
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 2242285 | % 427985|$ 1814280 |$ 2242265
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 2577735 | $ 492015|% 2085720|3 2577735
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 156.00 $ 156.00 | $ 156.00
cPP $ 144.00 $ 144,00 | $ 144.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL s 48,500.00 | § 9,200.00 | § _ 39,300.00 | § _ 48,500.00
KA $ -
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% s ~7.47422 | § 142662 | § 6,04760 | $ 7.474.22
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 859245 | s 164005 | § 8,952.40 | $ 8,592.45
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 5200 s - 18 5200 s 52.00
[TOTAL STATE s 16,118.67 | § 3,066.67 | §  13,062.00 | 8 16,118.67 |
174TH AFP| § 48,500,00 $ 48,436.00 | § 65.00 | §  48,500.00
STRATTON ; 3 ¢ gy R
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 33,800.00 | $ 1070000 | §  23,10000|$  33.800.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 18,100.00 $ 1810000|$  18,100.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00
cPP $ 200.00 $ 200.00 | $ 200.00
"TOTAL FEDERAL $ 56,100.00 | § 10,700.00 | § __ 45,400.00 | § __ 56,100.00
KA $ =
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 3 11,26667 | § 356667 | § 770000 | $§ 11,266 67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 603333 | s - |s 603333 | s 6,033.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 133333 (s - |s 133333 | s 1,333.33
(TOTAL STATE s 18,633.33 | § 3,566.67 | § _ 15,066.67 | § _ 18,633.33
109TH AFP| § 56,100.00 ] 56,200.00 ($100.00){ §  56,100.00
STEWART CAPPED SALARY : ;
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 36,927.73 | $ 492353 | $  32,00420|$%  36927.73
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 19,836.27 | $ 597647 | §  13859.80|$  19,836.27




OTHER THAN PS 75%

$
CPP $ 136.00 $ 138.00 | $ 136.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 56,900.00 | § 10,900.00 | § __ 46,000.00 | § _ 56,900.00
IKA $ .
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 3 12,30024 | § 164118 § 1066807 | §  12.309.24
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 661209 | § 190216 | $ 461993 | s 6.612.09
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ o 1§ - |s - s -
"TOTAL STATE [ 18,921.33 | § 3,633.03 | § _ 15,288.00 | § _ 18,921.33
106TH $ 56,900.00 [ 56,805.00 | § 95.00 | § 900.00
GRAND TOTAL CAPPED SALARY s . -
(ALL BASES) VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 185,488.38 | § 3562538 |$§ 14986300 |$ 18548838
FEDERAL FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 11426662 | § 2327462 |$  90,99200|$ 114,266.62
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 8,992.00 | $ - |s 8.992.00 | $ 8,992.00
cPP $ 85300 | $ - |s 853.00 | § 853.00
"TOTAL FEDERAL $309,600.00] § 58,000.00 | 8 250,700.00 | § _ 309,600.00
KA $0.00| § o I§ el -
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $61.620.46| § 1187513 | $  49,05433 |$  61,820.46
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $38,088.87| $ 775821 |$ 3033067 |$ 3808887
OTHER THAN PS 25% $2.997.33| $ - |s 200733 | 8 2,997.33
AL $102,915.66 § 19,633.34 | §  83,282.33 | §  102,015.66 |
AL $412,515.66] § i $ 412,516.66 |
™ TOTAL FED AFP| § 309,600.00 3 3 s 26500 1§ 309,600.00 |
[ TOTAL STATE AFP| § 102,916.66 [ 102,832.00 | 5 8366 | § 102,915,




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

MOD# 1 Reaccomplished AS OF: 3/8/2018
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY

FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | $ 50,500.00 9,800.00 40,700.00 50,500.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28,142.00 5,700.00 22,442.00 28,142.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2,950.00 2,950.00 2,950.00
cPP $ 208.00 208.00 208.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 81,800.00 | $ 15,500.00 66,300.00 | $ 81,800.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $16,833.33 $3,266.67 13,566.67 $16,833.33
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $9,380.67 $1,900.00 7,480.67 $9,380.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% $983.33 $0.00 983.33 $983.33
TOTAL STATE $27,197.33 $5,166.67 22,030.67 $27,197.33

JUSTIFICATION: This modification is to reflect the funding provided FAD # 36

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS). -

JOHNSON.BRIAN.PA - iscusmamsarmcr wasossar

DN e2US, o=U 5. Government, ou=Dol), ou=PKi,

TRICK. 1024605147 s omorson s parmicx ozieosiar

Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptroller, NYANG
DATE: 3/8/2016

Note Increase in Cap from GS8 Step5 to G510 Step 10



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

MOD# 3 AS OF: 3/1/2016
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CPP 0.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL 3 - 1S . 0.00| 5 -
KA > % 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00| S - 0.00]S .
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| S . 000|$ 5
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00| $ . 000|$ s
ETO_ETAL STAT $0.00| § . 0.00]$ -
NIAGARA :
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 4183800 s 5.922.00 35916.00 | $ 41,838.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% s 2241100 s 6.678.00 15,73300 | $ 22,411.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% s 1,886.00 1,886.00 | § 1,886.00
CPP s 165.00 165.00 | $ 165.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL $ 66,300.00 | § 12,600.00 ~53,700.00 | § 66,300.00
[IKA ” ~0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $13,046.00| 5 1.974.00 1197200 | 13.946.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $7.470.33| § 2,226.00 524433 | S 7.470.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $628.67| $ . 628.67 | $ 628.67
§8,300.00
HANCOCK [ ARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CPP : 0.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL s - 18 - 0.00 | 5 .
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00| § . 000[S
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| $ . 000|S
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00| $ i 000|s
MFAL STATE $0.00] § - 0.00 | § -
[STRATTON
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CPP 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 - 18 0.00 ]S .
WA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% S0.00[ S 000(S
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| S 000][s
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00| $ 000]s
[TOTAL STATE $0.00| § . 0.00 | § .




STEWART CAPPED SA4ARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CHE .
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 e 19 - 0.00]% .
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00| S 000(s
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| § . 000|s
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00| $ - 000]|s .
[TOTAL STATE $0.00] S . 0.00] 5
AFP[ § =y -
GRAND TOTAL CAPPED SALARY - - I$ - -
(ALL BASES) VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | $ 4183800 $ 592200|$ 35918.00($S 41,838.00
FEDERAL  |FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 22411008 667800|$ 1573300|s 22.411.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 3 1,886.00 | § - 18 1,886.00 | § 1,886.00
CPP s 185.00 | $ - |8 165.00 | $ 165.00
[T'OT_AT FEDERAL $66,300.00] $ 12,600.00 $53,700.00| § 86,300.00
KA £r $0.00| § _ 0.00 ]S -
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $13,946.00| S 1,974.00 $11,072.00] § 13,046.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $7.470.33| § 2,226.00 $5,244.33| s 7.470.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $628.67| § : $628.67| $ 628.67
$22,045.00] § 4,200.00 17,845.00 | 22,045.00
AL $88,345,00 7 : :
AL FED AFP | § 66,300.00
I%TEAL serE"‘TE AFP | § 22,100.00

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES AFP/ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF
FY16 Remaining Funding. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all
changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please attach funding

documents).

) ’ ‘
//((L'u ) é 66)?7/)14&? nvn‘;D

Os NWeao ks il

Program Manager Signature/Date

S e

3 MAR /¢

Comptrdiler Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




174

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CAPPED AT GS 10 STEP § 975%
CONTRACT NUMBER W912P0-16-2-1022
MOD #3 AS OF: 3/9/2016
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION| FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +- (ALLOTMENT)
HANCOCK | CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL | VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 22422858 427985 | § 18,14280| s 22,422.65
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% ] 2577735 | 8 492015 | § 20,857.20| $ 25,777.35
OTHER THAN PS 75% s 156.00 $ 156.00 | § 156.00
CPP $ 144.00 $ 14400 | § 144.00
TOTAL FEDERAL s 48,500.00 | § 9,200.00 | § 39,300.00 | 8 48,500.00
IKA $ -
STATE | VALIDATED - SALARY 25% | § 7474228 142662 | $ 6,04760|$ 747422
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% H 850245 |8 1,64005 | § 695240 | S 8,592.45
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 5200($ - |s 5200|$ 52.00
TOTAL STATE $ 16,118.67 | § 3,066.67 | § 13,082.00 | § 16,118.67
174TH AFP| § 48,500.00

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION Adds ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FY-16
2nd Quarter funding. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and
all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please attach
funding documents).

&:ww-. WW"/ Imaw /6

Program Manager Signature/Date

M& nnot be delegated down to a lower level.)




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

Ll mopM . .t L AS OF: 2/19/2016
CURRENT REVISED
VAL!DATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP)" (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- | (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
cPp 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL . 0.00] $ 5
R T [ A 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00| $ . 000 s .
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| $ . 0.00|s :
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00| $ . 0.00)$ .
TOTAL STATE _ $0.00[ - 0.00]$ -
NIAGARA CAPPED SALARY :
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CPP 0.00
_TOTAL'F_EDERAL 3 .| § - 0.00] § .
e KA SR N 0.00
STATE VAUIDATED - SALARY 7% $0.00[ 5 . 0.00($ :
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| s . 000|3 .
OTHER THAN PS 26% $0.00| s - 000 s .
’m— $0.00] $ - 0.00 | § .
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY.
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 75%
FRINGE BENEFIT 75%
OTHER THAN PS 75%
crp -
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 -~ |$ . 0.00 § -
. |IKA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00| 5 - 0003 :
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| $ . 000|s
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 s . 000]|$s .
[TOTAL STATE $0.00] § - 0.00] $ .
STRATTON
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 24,156.00 | $ 10,700.00 23,100.00 | $ 33,800.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 27,881.00 18,100.00 | $ 18,100.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,000.00 4,00000 | $ 4,000.00
CPP $ 163.00 200.00 | $ 200.00
T""_om. FE'D__ERAL s 56,200.00 | § 10,700.00 45,400.00 | § 58,100.00
R % S 0.00
STATE VAUIDATED - SALARY 25% $8,052.00 S 3,566.67 7.700,00 | $ 11,266.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $9,29367 $ . 603333 (s 6,033.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $1,333.33| s . 1,33333 | § 1,333.33
TOTAL STATE $18,679.00] § 3,568.67 15,066.67 | § 18,633.33
STEWART CAPPEDSALARY. . . | . PSR | T P
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 75%




FRINGE BENEFIT 75% : R 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
Ch 0.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL 3 <1 $ - 0.00 | § .
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $0.00| § . 000
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00| $ 0005
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00| $ - 000]8
e —
TOTAL STATE s $
GRAND TOTAL  |CAPPED SALARY S L 1s Suttsare ] Srnuatais Ll
(ALL BASES) VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | $ 24,156.00 | § $ 23,10000(S$ 33,800.00
FEDERAL FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 2788100 | $ $ 18,10000|$ 18,100.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,000.00 | $ $  400000|s 4,000.00
CPP $ 183.00| $ - IS 200.00 | § 200.00
(TOTAL FEDERAL $56,200.00] § 10,700.00 | $45,400.00] $ 56,100.00
——— KA e $0.00| § = ~0.00(% 5
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $8,052.00 $ 3,566.67 $7,700.00| $ 11,266.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% - $6,033.33| § 6,033.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $1.333.33| § 1,333.33
[TOTAL STATE 15,006.67 | § 18,633.33 |
: : PROGRAM TOTAL "15,066.67 | $ 18, '
TOTAL FED AFP S -
|;TOTAL STATEAFP | § :

JUSTIFICATION: FY16 Appendix 22 MOD 2. The purpose of this MOD Is to increase the funding by $45,400.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are frug and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with ?)pmved Federal Finding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

" e "
James M Roth, 109 AW COMPTROLLER

DATE: \e TEg& (6




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

V-3

MOD# AS OF: 21252016
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
STEWART CAPPED SALARY 3 57.000.00
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | $ 37.118.40 4,923 .53 32.,004.20 36,927.73
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 19,881.60 5,976.47 13,859.80 19,836.27
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CPP $ 136.00 136.00 136.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 57,136.00 | $ 10,900.00 46,000.00 | $ 56,900.00
T = : ~ : - 0.00 T
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $12,372.80 $1.641.18 10,668.07 $12,300.24
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $6,627.20 $1,992.16 4,619.93 $6,612.09
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
[TOTAL STATE $19,000.00 $3,633.33 15,288.00 $18,921.33

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $46,000 for the remaining balance for FY16.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Clah S

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)

DATE: 20160307




